Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103482185 π				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Daniel ASSARAF; and	Name: MUXLAB INC.			
Marc BOHBOT	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8114 TransCanada Highway			
Execution Date(s)				
✓ Assignment	City; Saint-Laurent			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Only, Gameratoran			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H4S 1M5			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5077 m 000 -			
	€ EE - 7 2007			
Additional numbers at	ached?Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1			
Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Stock Exchange Tower,	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Suite 3400, P.O. Box 242	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 800 Square Victoria Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information			
State: Quebec, Canada Zip:H4Z 1E9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 514 397-4387	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>504196</u>			
Fax Number: 514 397-7600_	Authorized User Name Alexandre Abecassis			
	Authorized User Name Alexandre Abecassis			
Email Address: aabecassis@fasken.com	Authorized User Name Alexandre Abecassis			
9. Signature:	February 4, 2008			
Email Address: aabecassis@fasken.com				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> 02/11/2008 DBYRNE 00000062 504196 29383243 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Before Issue of Patent



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"):

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNORS	Спу	STATE OR PROVINCE AND COUNTRY	
Daniel ASSARAF	Cote Saint-Luc	Quebec, Canada	
Marc BOHBOT	Cote Saint-Luc	Quebec, Canada	

hereby assign, vest and transfer (and/or confirm such assignment, vesting or transfer) to:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE	Business Address		
MUXLAB INC.	8114 TransCanada Highway		
	Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 1M5		

and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (collectively herein called the "Assignee"), the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world in the invention(s) and improvements which are the subject of the patent application(s) identified as:

TITLE OF APPLICATION	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	
WALL MOUNT BALUN FIXTURE			

and related application(s) and patent(s), this assignment including said application(s), and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said invention(s) or improvement(s), including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application(s) claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) or application(s) as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said invention(s) or application(s), to sign such further applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this

DM_MTL/273149-00005/1549963.1

PATENT REEL: 020519 FRAME: 0515 Assignment and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patents thereon.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby authorize the insertion on this Assignment of the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of said application(s) when known.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance herewith. It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this day or	2008
(day) (month)	(year)
witness:	ASSIGNOR:
VIII	0/2/16
Full Name: MARC BOHBOT	Daniel Assurat
SIGNED this 30th day of January (month)	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: A A
JEFFREY HERVIS	w WKW
Full Name:	← Mare-Eighbot

READ and APPROVED

SIGNED this

15+

)s t

day of

(month)

2008

MUXLAB INC.

Per:

Daniel Assaraf

Title:

President

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

29303243

date: 02-07-2008

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)					
Date	Code	Pa	PackageID	Annotation Source	Descr.
		ges			
02-04-2008	OATH	3	US 2930324301P1	EFSW	Oath or Declaration filed